
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

30 

31 

32 

 
 

PROGRESSO’S NOTICE OF JOINDER;  
CASE NO. 3:16-CV-01386-EMC 

  
 

TIMOTHY A. MILLER (SBN 154744) 

VALLE MAKOFF LLP 

303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600 

Redwood City, CA 94065 

Telephone:  (650) 966-5113 

Facsimile:  (650) 240-0485 

Email:  tmiller@vallemakoff.com 

 

DANIEL P. GOLDBERG (pro hac vice) 

AVI B. ISRAELI (pro hac vice) 

KAREN A. SEBASKI (pro hac vice) 

HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP 

425 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10017 

Telephone:  (646) 837-5151 

Facsimile:  (646) 837-5150 

Email: dgoldberg@hsgllp.com 

Email:  aisraeli@hsgllp.com 

Email: ksebaski@hsgllp.com 

 

Attorneys for Interested Party  

Progresso Ventures, LLC 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER 
ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT 
ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY 
MAZZOLA, 
 

  Defendants, and 
 

SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; 
FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE 
J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR 
SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR 
SAILING GROUP V LLC, 

 
                       Relief Defendants. 
 
 

Case No. 3:16-cv-01386-EMC 
 

PROGRESSO’S NOTICE OF JOINDER 

IN PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND  

EXCHANGE COMMISSION’S 

OBJECTIONS TO RECEIVERSHIP 

CLAIMS BY MICHELE MAZZOLA AND 

JOSHUA CILANO FOR MANAGEMENT 

FEES 

 

 

Date:  May 13, 2020 

Time:  10:00 a.m. 

Courtroom: 5 

Judge:  Edward M. Chen 

 

 
  
 

 

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC   Document 589   Filed 03/20/20   Page 1 of 2



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

30 

31 

32 

 
 

1 
PROGRESSO’S NOTICE OF JOINDER;  

CASE NO. 3:16-CV-01386-EMC 
 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Interested Party Progresso Ventures, LLC, hereby joins in 

Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission’s Objections to Receivership Claims by Michele 

Mazzola and Joshua Cilano for Management Fees filed February 28, 2020 in this action.  (Dkt. No. 

572).   

 

Dated: March 20, 2020   VALLE MAKOFF LLP 

        HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP 

 

 By: /s/ Avi B. Israeli         

       Avi B. Israeli 

       Attorneys for Interested Party 

       Progresso Ventures, LLC 

 

 

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC   Document 589   Filed 03/20/20   Page 2 of 2


