1	TIMOTHY A. MILLER (SBN 154744)	
2	VALLE MAKOFF LLP 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600	
3	Redwood City, CA 94065	
4	Telephone: (650) 966-5113 Facsimile: (650) 240-0485	
	Email: tmiller@vallemakoff.com	
5	DANIEL D. COLDBEDG (pro has vise)	
6	DANIEL P. GOLDBERG (pro hac vice) AVI B. ISRAELI (pro hac vice)	
7	KAREN A. SEBASKI (pro hac vice) HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP	
8	425 Lexington Avenue	
	New York, NY 10017	
9	Telephone: (646) 837-5151	
10	Facsimile: (646) 837-5150 Email: dgoldberg@hsgllp.com	
	Email: aisraeli@hsgllp.com	
11	Email: ksebaski@hsgllp.com	
12		
13	Attorneys for Interested Party Progresso Ventures, LLC	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
17	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. 3:16-cv-01386-EMC
18	Plaintiff,	PROGRESSO'S NOTICE OF JOINDER IN PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND
19	v.	EXCHANGE COMMISSION'S
20	JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT	OBJECTIONS TO RECEIVERSHIP CLAIMS BY MICHELE MAZZOLA AND
21	ASSOCIATÉS, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA,	JOSHUA CILANO FOR MANAGEMENT FEES
22	Defendants, and	
23	SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC;	Date: May 13, 2020 Time: 10:00 a.m.
24	FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE	Courtroom: 5
25	J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR SAILING GROUP V LLC,	Judge: Edward M. Chen
26	Relief Defendants.	
27		
28		

1	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:	
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Interested Party Progresso Ventures, LLC, hereby joins in	
3	Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Objections to Receivership Claims by Michele	
4	Mazzola and Joshua Cilano for Management Fees filed February 28, 2020 in this action. (Dkt. No.	
5	572).	
6		
7	Dated: March 20, 2020 VALLE MAKOFF LLP	
8	HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP	
9	By: <u>/s/ Avi B. Israeli</u> Avi B. Israeli	
10	Attorneys for Interested Party	
11	Progresso Ventures, LLC	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		